| ar armitan | |
|--|--------------------------------------|
| W B Form No. 27 | FIRST INFORMATI |
| A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR | gnizable crime reported under sectio |
| AUT THEKE ALA CHINES | run Reghunathomps Can |

ON REPORT AA2

| * First Information of a cognizable crime reports | pwps Contus Year 2019 FIR NO U2119 Date OU 105119 |
|--|--|
| DINT PRIVING Sub Divin Kashunatt | PMPS LMTUID TEST XXIII FIRE TO CONTROLL |
| | |
| Carlings | this with the contract of the |
| a) General Diary Reference: Entry No. | 24 Atalout 03:25 Ws |
| b) Occurrence of Offence: Day Wesday | Date 04/06/19 Time At about 03:25 hrs Time 05:45 hrs GD No 124 at the PS |
| c) Information received Date | |
| Type of Information: William Chail Willen | A ON MAN COUNTS FROM PC |
| Place of Occurrence : a) Direction and Distance fro | PS ADDYON SUM SOUTH POMOLIGO |
| b) Address Near belihupa Mor | mps Approx 20 km South from PS n. PS- Somtwood, Dist- Purvia Broat No Anchal No- D, JL NO- M |
| | MANAGER CONTRACTOR OF THE CONT |
| c) In case outside limit of this Polica Station, then th | DISMA |
| | |
| | Lopen |
| | |
| 11 480 | CI I A STATE COMPANY TO THE STATE OF THE STA |
| a) Address ACI of LOUCE, SOMHURS | |
| Details of known/suspected/unknown/scenced wi | th full particulars |
| (Attach separate sheet if necessary): Acco | Dersons |
| | |
| OBNER DEGIVER C | and others of Trauck bearing |
| Regn no- JH10W- | 6485 |
| regn no- DATON | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| B. Consons for delay in remoting by the complainar | WINDSHAIL |
| ATTENDED TO THE PROPERTY OF TH | The same of the sa |
| 9. Priiculars of properties statien anadyed: (Attach: | separate street, if requirett): |
| and the second | and the second s |
| and the second s | |
| 10. Total value of properties statementalisminad: | And a same a recommendation and the commendation an |
| 11. Inquestreport/ISO. Cose no., if eng. | A Sh |
| 12. Fill Contents: (Attack property shorts, if req | uirad) |
| TE DONNE WORTHO | n complaint which is treated as |
| the confinal he | prewith. |
| file is enclosed to | n complaint which is treated as |
| | out of the PS. |
| | 270 Hulling Santagua |
| 13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals t | continuission of offence(s) ws 3.41 [411 [413] 50 mm |
| 10.7100 | нд и бал жан камина барин парин парин парин камина и камина барин парин камина парин камина к |
| | to fakario the |
| registered the case and book up the investigat | considerated SI Gapal Man to take up the consolidated for the consolidat |
| investigation/freasferred to P. S. | in the design of the Complainant Motos want free of cost |
| the Complainant/informant, admitted to be correct | tly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/Informant/free of cost. |
| | |
| | Nu (Ob)) many |
| | |
| | Signature of the Officer in Office Police Station with |
| War 1 Saron . | Soll Off |
| Rom ch Saren | Name: PALASH KUMAR PARIK |
| 04/6/19 | Name: PALASH KUMAR PURTK |
| Signature/Thumb impression of the Complainant/informant | Name: PALASH KUMAR PARTK |



The Officer In- Charge Santuri PS, Purulia

Sir.

I ASI Ram Ch. Saren and along with force C/863 Rupchand Pauria and NVF-792 Sadhan Ch. Mahato, while my night patrolling duty that today on 04.06.19 at 02:15 hrs received a credible source information that a Truck bearing registration No-JH10W-6485 is coming from Neturia side via Sarbari-Saltora road loaded with coal which has been procured by means of theft or any fraudulent means. Accordingly, I along with force left to work out the said source information after obtaining kind permission from O/C Santuri PS. On way I have tried to collect local witnesses from the nearby village Beljhupa but none turn up during this night time. At Beljhupa morh I along with force placed a Naka to apprehend that vehicle. At about 03:25 hrs we found that a truck is coming from Madhukunda side and seeing Police party at Beljhupa morh the driver of the said vehicle stopped the vehicle on road and fled away the driver in the dark side. We tried to apprehend the diver by chasing but failed. After searching it could be ascertained that the said vehicle having registration No- JH10W-6485 (12 Wheeler) is loaded with coal (Fully covered by tarpaulin) approx 15 (fifteen) Ton. I think that Owner of said vehicle (JH10W-6485), & driver of the truck (JH10W-6485) and others collected the said coal either theft or by any illegally means and transporting to run a clandestine business for wrongful gains and habitual to run this business. Under proper seizure list I seized the Truck having its registration No- JH10W-6485, Chassis No- MAT466404A2N27979 loaded with coal approx 15(fifteen) Ton. Then I, sealed & labeled approx 01 (One) K.G. coal as sample coal. After that, I brought that seized vehicle loaded with coal at Santuri PS compound.

I therefore pray before you to lodge a specific case against registered owner of the seized truck having its bearing No- JH10W-6485, Driver of the seized truck bearing No- JH10W-6485 and others under proper section of law.

Enclosure: The Seizure List

ceived on 04.06.19 at 05:45 hm F PS & Stooted Santural Ps Case 0-42/19, Dtd-04/06/19, U/s-379/-

MUSILIU IPC

Yours faithfully,

Ram Ch. Saren 04/6/19 ASI of Police

Santuri PS, Purulia.

Dt. 04.06.19